#### 506457137 01/19/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERAEUS TENEVO LLC	02/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERAEUS QUARTZ NORTH AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	100 HERAEUS BOULEVARD	
City:	BUFORD	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152518

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-321-2412

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: SHEILA VICTOR FOR JOSEPH D. ROSSI, ESQ. Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 2: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187250-3340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA VICTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Victor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name-Change-HT-to-HQNA#page1.tif source=Name-Change-HT-to-HQNA#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055036 FRAME: 0017 506457137

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HERAEUS TENEVO LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HERAEUS TENEVO LLC" TO "HERAEUS QUARTZ NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 5:41 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018.

642121 8100 SR# 20181004633 Authentication: 202200568 Date: 02-22-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 055036 FRAME: 0018

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HERAEUS TENEVO LLC

Heraeus Tenevo LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Heraeus Tenevo LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 in its entirety and by substituting the following new Article:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Heraeus Quartz North America LLC."
  - 3. This amendment shall be effective on April 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on February 13, 2018.

Name: Yuri Rozenfeld Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:41 PM 02/14/2018
FILED 05:41 PM 02/14/2018
SR 20181004633 - File Number 642121

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

PATENT REEL: 055036 FRAME: 0019